

MACC No. 545/2021
(R-549/23)

Order No. 24
Dt. 21.08.2024

The parties file hazira.

The OP No.2 files a petition u/s 170 of MV Act.

Heard.

The instant petition u/s 170 of MV Act is considered and allowed.

The claimant no.2 Gorachand Mondal and PW2 Ranjit Kumar Manna are accordingly, cross examined in full and discharged as PW1 & 2.

The claimants file a petition praying for time for further PW.

Heard.

The time petition is considered and allowed.

To **19.11.2024** for further PW.

d/c

Tribunal Judge, MACC Cases,
Fast Track 3rd Court,
Paschim Medinipur.